/	15/6	
/	15/6	

04 FC:8021

01-12-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

, , , , , ,	
Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 03/01)	:s. (ta) -s.es (tā) (ta) billa billa sill (500) (5)
OMP No. 0651 0007 (ava. 5/04/0000)	1001500-

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10315	6678
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Byeong Koo KIM; Yong Min HA; Hun JEOUNG	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yoido-dong Ø
X Assignment Merger	Youngdungpo-gu Seoul. Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	Seoul. Korea 67 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: May 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): This application	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8734.308.D1	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1900 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
Cib a Clata 7in	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20006	50-0911
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Valerie P. Hayes, Reg. No. 53,005 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 5, 2006 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 3
06/2006 CNEGA1 00000049 11325441	
FC:8021 (40.00 DF)	

DC:50376619.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 041993-5373 SOLEJOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

IN PLANE SWITCHING MODE LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

DISPLAY DEVICE AND MET	THOO FOR FABRICATING THE SAME	
for which I/WE executed an application for United S application for United States Letters Patent on	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or, (Serial No); and	: filed an
WHEREAS, LG. Philips LCD Co., Ltd., a o Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafter r fitle, and interest in and to this invention, the applica- Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	orporation of Korea, whose post office address eferred to as Assignee), is desirous of securination for United States Letters Patent on this i	g the entire right
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, and interest in and to this invention and this applica Patent of the United States which may be granted the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in	its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR of tion, and all divisions, and continuations there ereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE here is of the United States to issue all Letters Pate	ver, and do hereby entire right, title, eof, and all Letters by authorize and ent for this
communicate with assignee, its successors and assignestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue approssible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, in the United States, it being understood that any exthe assignee, its successors and assigns.	s when called upon to do so, execute and deli- this invention in said assignee, its successors dications, make all rightful oaths and generall to obtain and enforce proper patent protection pense incident to the execution of such paper est the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the in parentheses (Application No, filed	s invention and ver all papers that and assigns, y do everything n for this invention s shall be borne by Declaration and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have	hercunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Byeong Koo KIM	bytest Koo Kim	May 15. >004
Address:		Citizenship
Dongyang-Hanshin Apt. 101-607, Songjeong-Don		Republic of Korca
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date Mars 15, 2004
Yong Min IIA Address:	7	Citizenship
Park Mansion 105-1001, 77, Doryang 2-Dong, Gu	ımi, Gyeongsangbuk-Do, Korea	Republic of Korca
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Hun JEOUNG	Hun Javan	Mrs 15. 2004
Address: Woobung-Sinchunji Apt. 107-403, Seekjuk-Myee		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional is	nventors attached	o

1-₩**/**/217**5**960.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017440 FRAME: 0409